3.  ברז ZURN
[image: image1.png]AquaVantage°® AV
zu, R_,N@ Penal Series

Hydraulic-Operated,
Concealed and Exposed Flush Valve

Part Identification Guide

Patented and Patents Pending

Hydraullc-Operated Penal Systems
ZH6603AV MBP
ZHGGOGAV-MBP
ZH6609AV-MBP
ZH661 1AV-MBP
ZI-I_6613AV-MBP

Concealed Penal Systems
Z6601AV

Z6603AV -

-Z66OYAV .

Z6611AV.

: »326613AV; :

ZB621AV.
Z6681AV

: Exposed Penal Systems
Z6606AV .
ZGG1OAV
Z6614AV

Z6603AV

ZHB611AV-MBP





[image: image2.png]AquaVantagee Hydraulic-Operated Repair Kits

Parts Identification

1. Chrome Cover Plate

2. Retum Cover Tube
3. Supply Cover Tube
4. Cover Tube Ring with Setscrew
5. Cover Tube Ring with Setscrew
6.
7.
8,

. Handle Nut

. Hydraulic Plunger Assembly

. 1/16" Compression Fitting

9. Gasket

10. Valve Body Cover
11, Plastic Cover
12. Trip Mechanism
13. Diaphragm Repalr Kit
14. Valve Body
15, Vacuum Breaker Friction Washer
46. Vacuum Breaker Insert
17. Vacuum Breaker Duckbill
18. Vacuum Breaker Tube
18. Vacuum Breaker Tube Nut
20. Spud Nut
21. Spud Friction Washer

. Spud Slegve
23. Spud Escutcheon
24. Tailpiece
25. Snap Ring
26. Tailpiece 0-Ring

Locking Nut

0
28. Setscrew for Cast Wall Flange ﬁr/@
29. Cast Wall Escutcheon
30. Supply Cover Tube @/O

31. Sweat Solder Adaptor . 1/4" Retum Tube

44
45, 1/4" Supply Tube e
46. 1/8" Compression Fitting gfo
47. Piston Assembly @/@
48. Actuator Body —
49. Mounting Plate
50. Securing Nut
. Guide Holder 51, Spring for Large Push Button
. Adjusting Screw 52. Spacer for Large Push Button
40. Stop Cap 53. Large Push Button
41. Snap Cap Screw Cover 54. Escutcheon Setscrew
42. Vandal-Resistant Control Stop Cover 55.  Escutcheon for Large Push Button
43, Setscrew for Control Stop Cover 56. Filter
Covers and Repair Kits Product No. Cantrol Stop Repair Kit and Parts Product No.
Qutside Cover = CP = Rem 10 PEO00-LL Control Stop Repalr Kitfor 1" and 34", PB000-D-5D
Inside Cover — Hem 11 PE000-L Includes ltems 33-39
Low Consumption Closet Kit — 1.6 gal. fiush PB000-ECA-WS1 Seal Seat for 1" and 34", Includes ftem 33 P6000-D42
Water Saving Closet Kit— 3.5 gal. flush PB000-ECA-WS VP Control Stop Repair Kit for 1" and 34", P6000-D-VP
Full Flow Closet Kit — 4.5 gal. flush PB000-ECA-FF Includes ftems 33-39
Low Consumption Urinal Kit - 1.0 gat. fiush PG000-EUA-WST Sweat Solder Connection with Cast Wall Flange, P6000-YB
Water Saving Urinal Kit — 1.5 gal. flush, PGO0D-EUA-WS Includes tems 29-31
Full Flush Urinal Kit — 3.0 gal. flush PG000-EUA-FF
Adjustable Tailpieces Product No.
Repair Parts — Inside Parts Product No. ‘Adjustable Tailpiece for Standard Fiush Valve, 600001
Urinal Relief Valve — ftem 12 P6000-EU13 Includes items 24-26
Gloset Relief Valve — em 12 PB000-EC13 Tailpiece Coupling Assembly, Includes ftems 25-27 P6O00-K.
Tailpiece Locking Ring, Includes Item 25 P6000-C30
Handie Assembly and Repair Kits Product No. Tailpiece O-Ring, Includes Item 26 P6000-C31
Hydraulic Large Push Button Assembly, Fixture Wall PHB000-HYL3-FW Coupling Nut, includes ftem 27 P6000-C32
Hydraulic Large Push Bution Assembly, Side Wall PHB000-SHYL3-SW.
Hydraulic Metal Push Button Assembly PH6000-HYL-MBP Fush Connections and Spud Coupling Kits Product No.
Hydraulic Metal Push Button Assembly for Penal Use PHB000-HYLP-MBP Flush Tube Assembly for Flush Valves, Includes PBO0O-A
Repair Kit for Hydraulic Actuator PHB000-HYAT 1 ttems 15-19. Specify diameter and length.
Vacuum Breaker Repair Kit, Includes items 15-17 PB000-B
Spud Coupling Assembly, Includes ftems 20-23.
Speaily ize. 6000-H

Note: See AquaVantage Hydraulic Flush Valve Section for
Installation Instructions, FV241.




4. ברז Willoughby
[image: image3.jpg]/ 'VALVE ASSEMBLY
PM-1H-5-F

PM-TH-NFC-F

NOTE: NFC = NO FLOW GONTRO|

ITEM NO.|QTY.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 1600183 CHECKSTOP STRAINER ASSY
14 1 |380997 PNEUMATIS VALVE ASSY

— 1_|320598-cast |ELOBW, 1/2" (13mm) NPT STREET

34 1 1380988 PLUG FITTING
35 1 _|320579 3/8" TUBE X 1/4" MPT ELBOW

36 1 1380222 SINGLE TEMP OUTLET ADAPTER

37 1-1380138 FLOW CONTROL 0.5 GPM (RED)
38 1 1600470 PNEUMATIC TUBING 1/16 1D (RED)
39 1 1320577 ELBOW. 3/8" (10mm) TUBE X 3/8" MPT
40 11600523 FLEXIABLE TUBING 3/8" {(10mm) OD

S 11320511 FLEX HOSE, /2" MPT X 1/2" FPT 20" LONG
41 3 [600130 O-RING SLIPJOINT (#24)
27 1 1600207 PUSHBUTTON PUMP ASSY S/S INCLUDES PUSHBUTTON AND SLEEVE





[image: image4.jpg](TEM NO.|Q

=

.| PART # |DESCRIPTION

400093 | CHECKSTOP STEM

600092 | CHECKSTOP NUT

400099 |STRAINER CAP, CHECKSTOP
400083 | CHECKSTOP CASTING - LEAD FREE
600748 |O-RING (#019)

600181 |STRAINER INSERT

400130 |O-RING, SLIPJOINT (#014)

400091 | CHECKSTOP PLUNGER

400175 [FAUCET WASHER TAPERED #77035-O
540001 [SCREW #8-32 x 3/8" PANHD SLOTTED
600234 [SPRING FOR CHECKSTOP
400120 |O-RING (#111)

400089 |STOP ASSEMBLY
400183 |Checkstop/strainer assembly

e o =t 1 XY Y B B





[image: image5.jpg]ITEM DESCRIPTION 5 QTY.| FARL g
15 | #8-32 = L 1/4" PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4 N/A
16 | #8 LOCKWASHER 4 | . N/A
17 | BRASS HOSEBARB NUT 1 |600487N
18 | BRASS HOSEBARB FITTING 1 |800485N
19 | #PVK-1, MOTOR ASSEMBLY KIT (ITEMS 3+4 INCL.,) | 1 | 380883
20 | ORIFICE PLATE SPRING 1 N/A
21 | ORIFICE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1 N/A
32 | #PVK—-3, WATER DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY 1 | 380218
23 | APVK~2, DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY KIT (ITEMS 6,7,8) 1 | 380218
24 | VALVE BASE SEAT AND O-RING 1 | 380896
25 BRASS <wb§, BASE 1 N/A

| 26 | air side diaphragm 1| 980130





[image: image6.jpg]TEMNO.| QTY.| PpART# DESCRIPTION
= 1 | 380125 | SIEEVE DIAPHRAGM PUMP
29 1 600048 =
30 1 380508M | CAP, DIAPHRAGM PLIMP
31 1 80020 | DIAPHRAGM PUMP (NFOPRENFE)
32 ! 380506M BODY, DIAPHRAGM PUMP.
33 1 600480 FITTING, HOSEBARRB #10-

2 1 600207 anti suicide pushbutton





5. ברז Civic 2020H (י. שטרן הנדסה) – מק"ט שב"ס 42523
[image: image7.jpg]



	מס'
	מק"ט יצרן
	שם הפריט

	1
	07040015
	פלטה

	2
	05080006
	אום M3

	3
	05060213
	מוט הברגה 6x3"

	4
	07040006
	מתאם

	5
	07040007
	פלטה

	6
	07245002
	כפתור לחיצה קומפלקט

	7
	05010412
	בורג M4x12

	8
	07055017
	מתאם

	9
	09010014
	רקורד 1 1/2"

	10
	09010014
	ברז ויסות

	11
	09010014
	אטם

	12
	07010062
	גוף הברז

	13
	07290011
	מנגנון קומלקט

	14
	07121001
	מכסה המנגנון

	15
	05025305
	בורג KA35x12

	16
	04510053
	אטם הטבעת

	17
	07099136
	בורג M4.5x1

	18
	07245009
	מתאם צנרת

	19
	07300014
	צנרת פלסטיק

	20
	Civic2020H
	ברז קומפלקט


ברז Civic 2020H (י. שטרן הנדסה)
[image: image8.jpg]



	מס'
	מק"ט יצרן
	שם הפריט

	21
	07099051
	כפתור לחיצה

	22
	07099052
	בוכנה לכפתור

	23
	09601002
	קפיץ 1x16x20

	24
	05090004
	אטם

	25
	07099053
	גוף כפתור לחיצה

	26
	07099054
	אום M35

	27
	07099055
	אום  M20

	28
	07099050
	כפתור לחיצה

	29
	09601006
	קפיץ 0.9x14x16

	30
	07025056
	ניפלM16-M20 

	31
	04510163
	אטם הטבעת

	32
	04510135
	אטם הטבעת

	33
	04510035
	אטם הטבעת

	34
	07025065
	גוף ניפל  Venus 2020

	35
	07025066
	ניפל

	36
	07025067
	אום


6. Presto Éclair
[image: image9.png]



	20 cleaning needles
	90207

	5 pistons + cylinders + o-rings + lip seals
	90020

	20 O-ring
	90001

	10 lip seals
	90843

	10 springs
	90848


20








